$500,000 of the loan amount, if all funds are drawn. The projected completion of the project is December
2017.

—38—

CITY OF COCHRAN, GEORGIA
Notes to Financial Statements

June 30, 2015

18. RESTATEMENT FOR NEW ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

Net position (deficit) of the government-wide Governmental Activities, Business-Type Activities, Water and Sewer
Fund and Solid Waste Fund was restated for the reporting of the net pension liability and the deferred outflows of
resources-employer contributions in accordance with GASB Statement No. 68 Accounting and Financial Reporting
for Pensions — an amendment of GASB Statement No. 27, as well as Statement No. 71, Pension Transition for
Contributions Made Subsequent to the Measurement Date — an amendment of GASB Statement No. 68.

Net position, beginning, as previously reported

Implementation of GASB 68 / 71 for pensions:

Record net pension liability

Net position, beginning, as restated

Net position (deficit), beginning, as previously reported

Implementation of GASB 68 /71 for pensions:

Record net pension liability

Net position (deficit), beginning, as restated

19. RESTRICTED NET POSITION

Government-Wide

Governmental Business-Type Total Primary

Activities Activities Government

$ 9,224,735 $ 5,362,913 $ 14,587,648

(430,419) (94,207) (524,626)

$ 8,794,316 $ 5,268,706 $ 14,063,022

Proprietary Funds

Water and Natural Gas Solid Waste

Sewer Fund Fund Fund

$ 4,354,433 $ 1,022,480 $ (14,000)

(71,417) - (22,790)

$ 4,283,016 $ 1,022,480 $ (36,790)

Details of the restricted net position reported on the government-wide Statement of Net Position are as follows:

Restricted for:

Capital projects

Transportation projects

Confiscated assets-police

Balance, end of year

Restricted External or

by Enabling Constitutional
Legislation Restrictions Total

$ 528,707 $ - $528,707

82,866 - 82,866
9,364 - 9,364

$ 620,937 $ - $ 620,937

—39—

Required Supplementary Information